WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2



WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2

Quick Facts

Countries	Yemen
Financial Institutions	World Bank (WB)
Status	Active
Bank Risk Rating	U
Voting Date	2023-03-24
Borrower	United Nations Development Programme (UNDP), United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF)
Sectors	Law and Government
Investment Type(s)	Grant
Investment Amount (USD)	\$ 207.00 million
Project Cost (USD)	\$ 207.00 million



WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2

Project Description

According to the Bank's website, the project development objective is to provide cash transfers, temporary employment, and increased access to basic services and economic opportunities to food-insecure populations affected by COVID-19, the conflict and climate-related shocks, as well as to streng then the capacity of national institutions.



WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2

Investment Description

• World Bank (WB)

WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2

Contact Information

World Bank

Andras Bodor
Senior Social Protection Economist

Borrower/Client/Recipient

United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF)
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)
Zeina Ali Ahmad
Resident Representative
zena.ali-ahmad@undp.org

Implementing Agencies

Public Works Project
Saeed Abdo Ahmed
Executive Director
saeedobad@yahoo.com
Social Fund for Development
Abdullah Al-Dailami
Managing Director
aaldailami@sfd-yemen.org

ACCESS TO INFORMATION

To submit an information request for project information, you will have to create an account to access the Access to Information request form. You can learn more about this process at: https://www.worldbank.org/en/access-to-information/request-submission

ACCOUNTABILITY MECHANISM OF THE WORLD BANK

The World Bank Inspection Panel is the independent complaint mechanism and fact-finding body for people who believe they are likely to be, or have been, adversely affected by a World Bank-financed project. If you submit a complaint to the Inspection Panel, they may investigate to assess whether the World Bank is following its own policies and procedures for preventing harm to people or the environment. You can contact the Inspection Panel or submit a complaint by emailing ipanel@worldbank.org. Information on how to file a complaint and a complaint request form are available at: https://www.inspectionpanel.org/how-to-file-complaint



WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2

Bank Documents

- Additional Financing Environmental and Social Commitment Plan (ESCP) Emergency Social Protection E [Original Source]
- Additional Financing Environmental and Social Review Summary (ESRS) Emergency Social Protection En [Original Source]
- Additional Financing Environmental and Social Review Summary (ESRS) Emergency Social Protection En [Original Source]
- Additional Financing Stakeholder Engagement Plan (SEP) Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and [Original Source]
- Project Information Document Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project [Original Source]
- Yemen Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project : Second Additional Fi [Original Source]



WB-P180358

Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project AF2

Other Related Projects

- WB-P173582 Yemen Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project
- WB-P181468 Emergency Social Protection Enhancement and COVID-19 Response Project Third Additional Financing